## VENTURA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT



## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08**

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION 2024-2025 GANN APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT September 10, 2024

WHEREAS, Article XIIIB of the Constitution of the State of California requires the establishment of appropriations limits, commonly called Gann Limits, on "proceeds of taxes" revenues for public agencies, including school and community college districts, commencing with the 1980-81 fiscal year, and WHEREAS, Article XIIIB and Government Code Section 7908 require that California community college districts revise their method of calculating Gann Appropriations Limits beginning with the 1988-89 fiscal year, and WHEREAS, Ventura County Community College District's Gann Limit has been calculated in accordance with Article XIIIB of the California Constitution and Government Code Section 7908, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as a legislative act of this Board of Trustees pursuant to Government Code Section 7910, that for the purpose of Article XIIIB, there is hereby established the Ventura County Community College District's Gann Appropriations Limit of \$238,712,582 for the 2024-2025 fiscal year. Adopted September 10, 2024:

Bernardo M. Perez, Chair

Dr. Rick MacLennan, Ed.D., Chancellor